PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhide SAWADA	01/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,				
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12697173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400 Address Line 4:

076376.1619 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam C. Olive

Total Attachments: 1

501080775

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023874 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazuhide SA	AWADA		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)			
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)			
		(4)				(8)			
								le considerations par ransfer and set ove	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KABUS	HIKI KAISH	IA.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan						
			defined in 35 non-provisions	U.S.C. §100, in th	e invention, a uation, substi	nd in all applic lute, and reissu	ations for patent i e application(s), a	the United States of Including any and a and all Letters Pater own as	all provisional,
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE PR	OCESSOR FOR (CORRECTIN	IG IMAGE DA	ATA		· .
	such as Title, Cas Number, or Foreig Application Numb	j n	(Allorney Do	ocket No.	0.763	76.161	 9		
	1,1	•		-	ave) execute	an application	for patent in the U	United States of Am	nerica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jan. 2	6, 201	<i>-</i>		·	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. applicat	tion Serial Number	1	2/697 , 1	.73		
	for filed applications		filed	Janua:	ry 29,	2010			
patents application every or provious reexami States right to	1) The undersignal lons for the invention as the Assignees may be a convey the undersignal on or continuation or way possible in obtained as the invention of the internation of the undersignal on a grant of a way be a convey the entire internation of the undersign resulting from said a convey the entire internation of the undersign recessary or desiral consequences.	a, and an and an appear of division in an appear of a	ny palent(s) isson necessary. (s) to execute the thereof, or any idence and go eas) to execute the ee(s) to perform the pale the ee(s) to perform the ee(s) to perform the ee(s) to perform the ee(s) to perform the ee(s) to the same the ee(s) the ee(s) the ee(s) authorize(s) on(s) to the same the ee(s) the	suing thereon, and all papers necess by patent or reissue ing forward with suc all papers and doc otection of industriation all affirmative int to the Assignee. I and request(s) the dassignee, as As and that he has (the firm of BAKER BO	also to execu ary in connect application be the interference uments and participation of acts which re- e Commission signee of the ey have) not e	te separate assettion with any in ased thereon, for e. herform any act similar agreemental be necessing the necessing of Patents entire interest, executed, and we power to inser	ignments in conniterference which or the invention, and which may be needed. It is any to obtain, must be issue any and and hereby coverill not execute, any to on this assignment.	may be declared on to cooperate with scessary in connecting initials or confirm a left Letters Patents anants that he has by agreements in corent any further iden	pplications and concerning any has the Assignee ion with claims by reissue or of the United (they have) full inflict herewith, atification which
	In witness where	-	•	_				•	
Dat	e Jan. 2b	,201	0	Name of Inv	entor K	azuhide S	awada		(SEAL)
Dat	е								
Dat	e			Name of Inv	entor				(SEAL)
Dat	le <u>.</u>			Name of Inv	entor				(SEAL)
Dat	Le		1	Name of Inv	entor				_ (SEAL)
Dat	le			Name of Inv	entor				(SEAL)

Name of Inventor ____

PATENT REEL: 023874 FRAME: 0965

_____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/29/2010